## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
James Harry Wisbey	09/14/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Patents & Design B.V.	
Street Address:	Prins Bernhardlaan 1	
City:	Ermelo	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	3851 XL	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6070499

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)551-1705

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2025511700

Email: prosecutiondocketing@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER LLP

Address Line 1: 875 15th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: prosecutiondocketing@paulhastings.com

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OCT0026-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gabriel S. Sukman

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=oct0026assign#page1.tif

—CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024016 FRAME: 0920

### ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS James Harry Wisbey residing at Slough, Berkshire SL1 3XF, GREAT BRITAIN ("Assignor"), is the owner of all rights, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/875,148 filed on December 11, 1995, ("the Patent Application") now U.S. Patent No. 6,070,499 ("the Patent") and

WHEREAS Patents & Design B.V., Prins Bernhardlaan 1, 3851 XL Ermelo, THE NETHERLANDS ("Assignee"), a legal entity under the law of The Netherlands desires to acquire said Patent and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue patents and applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor, does hereby assign unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent, including all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue patents and applications therefore, together with the right to sue for and be entitled to any damages for infringement of said Patent prior to the date hereof.

I hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Windson Uke, this 1946.

day of Soptom Lot, 2009.

By: Name: James Harry Wisbey

LEGAL\_US\_E#85661417.1

PATENT REEL: 024016 FRAME: 0921

**RECORDED: 03/03/2010**